HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2844

By COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND LAND USE

April 9

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 3, delete ", 308A.056 and 455.315" and insert "and 2 308A.056".

- 3 In line 10, delete "tract" and insert "operation".
- 4 In line 11, delete "tract" and insert "operation".
- 5 In line 24, delete "cannabis" and insert "marijuana".
- 6 Delete lines 27 through 31.
- 7 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 32.
- 8 In line 33, delete "4" and insert "3".
- 9 On page 4, line 7, delete "5" and insert "4".
- 10 On page 7, line 31, delete "6" and insert "5".
- 11 On page 9, line 16, delete "7" and insert "6".
- 12 On page 18, line 14, delete "8" and insert "7".
- 13 On page 27, line 40, delete "9" and insert "8".
- 14 On page 35, line 19, delete "10" and insert "9".

15